77. 27.00 09:29 B703 308 719.		1CSD			
FOHM PT0-1594 F 09-11	-2000	ET	I N. UETAN INILI Palont and	Trademark	Office (d)
OMAB No. 0651-0011 (cxp. 4/94)					MRT) 7/2
		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	1/26
To the Honorable Commissioner 10145	3296		Cumerits or copy t	hereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Z. Name and a	wuress at recelu	•		
Caradon Thermal-Gard A Division of	Name:	Therma	al- <u>Gard, I</u>	nc.	-
Caradon America, Inc.	Internal Add	- /			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Addro	_			
Corporation-State Virginia Other	CltvPunxsufawney_State: PA ZIP: 15767				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) stitutiod? © Yoo © No	☐ Individual(s) cit/zenship				
3. Nature of conveyance:	I General Partriership.				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited PartnershipX☐ Corporation-State Pennsylvania				
D Security Agreement	Other				
☑ Other <u>nunc pro_tunc assignment</u>	If analytics in not downsten in the United States, a domastic representative designation to attached:				
Execution Date: April 6, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from easignment) Admitional number) & address(es) anached? LL You G. No				
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1				
	1			I DEGLA BENN NEGOT HEN ENGLIGEN ENGLIGEN ENGLIGEN	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Tradema	irk Registration i	No.(a)		
					07-26-2000
		14 , 572		U.S. Paten	t& TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70
Additional numbers of	Mached? (3 Yes C No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number registrations	of applications involved:	s and	1	1
Name: David B. Spear					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40				
Internal Address: MARKEL, SCHAFER &	با Enclosed				
GOLDMAN P.C.					
	Authoriz	ed to be charge	d to deposit acc	ount	
Street Address: 1120 Grant Building					
	8. Deposit acc	ount number:			
Distributed Comp. DA 2015, 15219					
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219	(Artach duplica	ite copy of this page	alf paying by depos	di eccount)	_
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interference original document. Date of Special Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Sec			a line cop Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with					
Commissioner of Patents & T 	radimi arks, Bo x 654				
	•				

09/11/2000 MTHAI1 00000095 1814572 BL FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002131 FRAME: 0314



03-23-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #22

07-26-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70

In re: Registration No. 1,814,572 for the mark AMERICA'S #1 INSULATED REPLACEMENT WINDOW

* * * * * * * * * *

AFFIDAVIT OF LOUIS LOOP

AND NOW, before me appeared Louis Loop, who, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. My name is Louis Loop.
- 2. I am the Acting President of Thermal-Gard, Inc.
- 3. Thermal-Gard, Inc., has its principal place of business at 400 Walnut Street, Punxsutawney, Pennsylvania 15767-1368.
- 4. Season-All Industries, Inc., adopted and used the "America's #1 Insulated Replacement Window" trademark, which is registered at No. 1,814,572, dated December 28, 1993 (the "Trademark").
- 5. Season-All Industries, Inc., assigned the Trademark to Caradon Thermal-Gard, a division of Caradon America Inc., on or about April 22, 1994. A copy of the Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet is attached hereto at Exhibit "A" and a copy of the assignment is attached hereto at Exhibit "B".
- 6. Caradon Thermal-Gard, a division of Caradon America Inc., became Caradon Thermal-Gard, Inc.
- 7. Nortek, Inc., purchased all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock and all of the operating assets of Caradon Thermal-Gard, Inc., pursuant to a purchase agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") dated April 6, 1999.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002131 FRAME: 0315

PRU

8. Pursuant to the terms of the Purchase Agreement, Caradon Thermal-Gard, Inc., became Thermal-Gard, Inc.

Louis Loop

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED

before me this 20th day of

March, 2000.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Shirlee M. Shiner, Notary Public Punxsutawney Boro, Jefferson County My Commission Expires May 6, 2000

Member, Penasylvania Association of Notaries

RECORDED: 07/26/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002131 FRAME: 0316